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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3519

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1989

P. K. TROTMAN, for Chief Executive, New Zealand Railways
Corporation.

(NZR L.O. 37714/LLB/16)
lnl2795

Declaring Land at Hunteruille to be Acquired for
Railway Purposes

Pursuant to sections 24 and 30 of the New Zealand Railways
Corporation Act 1981 and section 20 ol the Publlc Works Act
1981, the Chief Executive of the New Zealand Ratlways
Corporation hereby declares that, an agreement to that effect
having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule
hereto is hereby acquired for and on behalf of Her Majesty the
Queen for railway purposes.

Schedule

Wellington Land Dtsffict-Rangltikei County

All those pieces of land situated in Block VI, Ongo Suwey
District described as follows

Area
m2

579
622
546
433
366
354

As shown marked as above-mentioned on plan L.O. 35378
(5.0.35649), lodged in the office of the New Zealand
Railways Corporation at Welltngton.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1989.

P. K. TROTMAN, for Chief Executive, New Zealand Railways
Corporation

(NZR L.O. 37714/Lt/22)
lnl2798

Public Worko Act l98l

Declaring a Road to be a Government Road

Pursuant to section 124 (2) of the Public Works Act 1981, the
Minister of Transport hereby declares the road described in the
Schedule hereto to be a Government road.

Schedule

Canterbury Land Disffict-Katapoi Borough

237 square metres, being part Lot 1, D.P.5974, as shown
marked "A" on S.O. Plan 16148, lodged in the office of the
Chief Surveyor at Christchurch.

W. P. JEFFRIES, Minister of Transport. s

lnl2796

New Zealanil Bailways
Corporation

Nes Zealand Railwayo Corporation
Act l9El

Declaring Land at Huntendlle to be Acqulred for
Railway Purposes

Pursuant to sections 24 and 30 of the New Zealand Railways
Corporation Act 1981 and section 20 of the Pubhc Works Act
1981, the Chief Executive of the New Zealand Rallways
Corporation hereby declares that, an agreement to that effect
having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule
hereto is hereby acquired for and on behalf of Her Majesty the
Queen for railway purposes.

Schedule

Wellington Land Disfrict-Rangitikei County

444 square metres, situated in Block VI, Ongo Survey District
being part Lot 1, D.P. 297; as shown marked 'C' on plan
L.O.35378 (S.O.35649), lodged in the office of the New
Zealand, Railways Corporation at Wellington.

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter

Being
P.297; shown marked 'D' on plan.
P.297; shown marked 'E' on plan.
P.297; shown marked 'F' on plan.
P.297; shown marked 'G' on plan.
P.297; shown marked 'H' on plan.
P.297; shown marked 'l' on plan.

Part Lot
Part Lot
Part Lot
Part Lot
Part Lot
Part Lot

2, D.
3, D.
4,D.
5, D.
6, D.
7, D.

Regulation Summ

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Postage
andSerial Date of

Number Enactment
Prlce
Code Pack-

agtng

$1.50New Zealand Horticulture
Export Authority Act
1987

State Sector Act 1988
Securities Act 1978

Horticultural Prescribed
Order 1989

Products (Avocados) 1989/237 7/8/89 2-A

State Sector Order (No. 3) 1989
Securities Act (Short Form Prospectus) Exemption

Notice 1989

1989/238
t989/239

7/8/89
8/8/89

2.A
4-BX

$1.50
$2.00


